
RECEIVED 
JUN /l ·.Jo 

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 2 1997 
. capital Circle Office Cen~er o 2540 Shumard O~~~evard .. 

Tallahaooee, Florida 32399-0850 · ~ 

TO: 

PROM: 

RE: 

AGENDA: 

JUNB 12, 1997 

DIRECTOR, DIVIS I ON OF RECORDS AND REPORTING (BAYO) 

DIVISION OF COMMUNICATIONS (GREBJU51/rlJU 
DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (BROWN) t«..~ ,,. 

DOCJCET NO. 9601l.&•TP REQUEST i'OR APPROVAL OF 
SUPPLEMENTAL ADDENDUM TO INTERCONNECTION AGRBBMENT 
NEGOTIATED BY HPS c::a+roNICATIONS COMPANY, INC. AND UNITED 
TBLBPHONB COMPANY OP FLORIDA. 

JONE 24, 1997 - REGULAR AGENDA - PARTIBS MAY PARTICIPATE 

CRITICAL DATBS : COMMISSION MUST APPROVE OR DBNY BY 7/9/97 PER 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS ACT OP 1996 

SPSCLAL INSTRUCTIONS: S:\PSC\CMU\WP\960838TP.RCM 

CASE BACKGROUND 

On November 7, 1996, MFS Communications Company, Inc. (MFS) 
and United Telephone Company of Florida (Sprint) filed a request 
for approval of a partial interconnection agreement (Docket No. 
961333-TP) . The partial agreement was a two-year agreement 
governing the relationship between the companies regarding 
intercon.nection, local and toll call termination , number 
portability, unbundling, access to 911/£911 services, and white 
page directory l ! stings and directory distribution. On Februarv 
28, 1997, the C?mmisaion issued Order No . PSC-97-0240-FOF-TL 
approving the partial interconnection agreement. 

The parties were not able to reach agreement in the partial 
interconnection agreement for the following areas. 

1. Compensation for Call Termination 
2. Unbundled Loop Prices (Interim) 
3. Croos Connec~ Rates 
4. Information Services Traffic 

!lOCUMPIT '-ll ' " ''r~ ·QATE 

059"3 0 JUH 12 ~ 



DOCKET NO. 960838-TP 
DATE : JUNE 12, 1997 

Commission issued Order No. PSC-96-1532-FOF-TP resolving the issues 
that were arbitrated. 

o, December 31, 1996, MFS filed a motion for reconsideration 
of th•: arbitration order (Order No. PSC-96-1532-FOF- TL). On 
January 10, 1997, Sprint filed a response to MFS' motion for 
reconsideration. The Commission issued Order No. PSC-97 -0274 -FOP­
TP on March \ 1 , 1997, denying MFS's mo tion for reconsideration. 

On April 10, 1997, the t'"" ' ties filed a supplemental addendum 
to the partial interconnect ion agreement approved in February 1997 
that incorporates the areas that were addressed in the arbitration 
proceeding. This recommendation addresses the proposed 
su,oplemental addendum to the partial interconnection agreement 
approved in Docket No . 961333-TP. 

- 2 -



DOCKET NO. 960838-TP 
DATB: JUNE l.2, 1997 

OISCQSSIQN OF ISSQES 

ISSQB 1: Should the Commission approve the supplemental addendum 
to the interconnection agreement between MFS and Sprint approved in 
Docket No. 961333-TP? 

BBCOMJsBHPAT:ION: Yee. The Commission should approve the 
s upplemental addendum. The Commission should require MFS and 
Sprint to file any subsequent supplements o r modifications to their 
agreement for Commission rev 1•-·~ under the provisions of 47 u.s.c. 
§ 252 (e) . (Gree r) 

Q!APP ANDLXSIS: As stated in t he Case Background, MPS and Sprint 
are seeking approval of the supplemental addendum (Attachment A) to 
th~ interconnection agreement approved in Docket No. 961333-TP, 
pur3uant to the federal Telecommunications Act of 1996 (the Act) . 
Both the Act and revised Chapter 364, Florida Statutes, encourage 
partieJ to enter into negotiated agreements to bring about local 
exchange competition as quickly as possible. If the parties reach 
a negotiated agreement, under 47 u.s.c. § 252(e), the agreement is 
to be filed with t he state commission for approval. 47 u.s.c. § 
252(a) (1) requires tr~t "the agreement shall include a detailed 
schedule of itemized charges for interconnection and each service 
or network element included in the agreement.• Under 47 u.s.c . § 
252(e) (4), the state commission must approve or reject the 
agreement withi n 90 days after submission, or the agreement shall 
be deemed approved. 

The supplemental addendum incorporates language addressing the 
following four areas: 

1. Compensation for Call Termination 
2. Unbundled Loop Prices (Interim) 
3. Cross Connect Rates 
4 . Informatiou Services Traffic 

Staff has teviewed the MFS and Sprint supplemr~tal addendum to 
the interconnect. on agreement approved in Docket No . 961333-TP for 
compliance with t he Act. Staff believes that the addendum comports 
with tho Act and recommends approval of the proposed agreement . 

- 3 -



-. 

~ NO. 960838 -TP 
DATE: JUNE 12, 1997 

ISSUE 2: Should Docket No. 960838-TP be closed? 

RBCOMMBNPATION: Yes, with the adoption of staff's recommendation 
in Issue 1, and issuance of the Commission's order approving the 
supplemental addendum to the agreement, Docket No . 960838 -TP should 
be clcsed. (Brown) 

- 4 -



., 
• • 

SUPP'fMfNIALAQDENDUM 

ATTACHMENT A 
DOCKET NO. 960838-TP 

JUNE 12, 1997 

lhls Supplemenlll ~ \Addendum'} .ls entered Into and effadlve as of this lOth day of April, 
1997, to reflect and lncorpcnte the coricluslons contained In the Florida Publle Service Commlsalon'a 
Order No. PSC 96-1532-FOF-TP, dated Oecemb111 16, 1996, ("Oecembet Order"), as sublequently 
elftlmed In the CornrrQalon's Order No. PSC 97-0274-FOF-TP, dated March 11, 1997, to the negotiated 
P~ lllterConnectio Agreemetrt for lATA 468, elated Se~ 19, 1996, by and between United 
Telept.-Company of Florida and MFS Cornmunk:llllons Company,lnc. fAgreemenr). 

Section 1: Compenatlon tor Call Tennlnatlon 

Putluant Co the Oeoemtlef Otder, as lllllmleo.j by the March Order, United may charge MFS a transport 
eloment for MFS tratllc terminated by United via a United Tandem swttch, Co IICCC\Jnt for the transport 
betw8en the United Tandem and End Otllce. Given that the Conorlission dkl not detennlne a transport 
rete In e~ the o-rtber Order or the March Ordef, the Parties agree for 1t11a SOle element Co employ 
on an lntertm basil the tnlll!lport element rate of $0 000255/mou determined by the Commission In ~ 
Oider No. PSC-97.o294..fOF-TP, dated March 14, 1997, in the MCI ArbHrolion case. The transport 
ele:nent rate of $0.000255 shall remain In effect until the Commlsalon 8dopla a pam1anent rate as 
contemplated by the AQreement and the December Otder. 

Unbundled Loop Prtce. (ln1al1m) 

Pursuant to the December Older, as alllnned by the March Older. the Interim loop nttas Identified In the 
~IMIIlenl lhafl apply on a 1l01111eograplllcally deaveraged t~Mk. For purposes of ccnvenlence only. the 
Interim rates by loop type are llsled below: 

Analog2W 
BRI-lSDN 
ADSl2W 
HOSL2W 
Analog4W 
HOSL4W 

Sec:1Jon Ill: Cnlu Connect Rates 

$13.68 
$13.68 
$13.68 
$13.68 
$23.94 
S23.1j4 

The ~ ctOSS connect l1lteS lldopled by the Commisslon In the December Order shall apply: 

OS-0 
OS-1 
[)$.3 

Section IV: lnfonnatlon S«v~ Trdlc: 

s 0.68 
$ 3.18 
$16.75 

For the purposes of retlng of end U5el calls Co lnfot nratiott Service Providers ("ISP·), the Parties agree IN! 
08Ch will provide the oCher, upon 111quest, rating lnfonnatlon for ISP cell. The l'llqueJiing party will then 
bill Ill end Uler for the ISP call. Nellher party rmy deduct or retain for itSelf any pOI1Ion of the amounts 
due an ISP unltU that party has a Wltlten, pr.1plllty executed contracWal egraement wtth suld ISP 
spec;ltytng the appt~ charge to be deducted or retlillled. To the extent that the providing party Incurs 
any adclillonal costa u e rault of provtding 5UCh ISP call rating Information to the raquastlng party, 
nothing In ,this panl9f8ph shaft preclude the ~ P8I'Y from recovt:ring !hose costs through 
1naemente1 chargee to the requesting party. 

05 
1 

OOCU HfNT 1\IIHP::R·OATE 

0 3 6 9 5 APR I 0 :;:; 

f'PSC ·RECORDS/REPORTING 



\ 

. . ATTACHMENT A 
DOCKET NO. 960838-TP 

JUNE 12, 1997 

IN ~ESS YMEREOF, the PwtiM llenlto have caused 1hls Supplen1eutal Addendum to be executed 
.. of IIlia l£1h ct.y of Apt, 19117. 

IIF8 Communications c-tpeny,lnc. Untt.cs Telephone Company of Flor1da 

2 
06 


	11-21 No. - 4207
	11-21 No. - 4208
	11-21 No. - 4209
	11-21 No. - 4210
	11-21 No. - 4211
	11-21 No. - 4212



